## 900267122 09/25/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Bay Medical, Inc.		11/28/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation		
Street Address:	199 Chillicothe Road		
City:	nurora		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44202		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85304803	OUTERARMOR		
Registration Number:	4340942	BARBLOCK		
Registration Number:	2906131	BARBLOCK		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2159791020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2159791191

Email: NKMcLaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D9147-08652	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0419

8 00 06\$ H.

Signature:	/Nicole K. McLaughlin/	
Date:	09/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Twin bay signed assignment (2)#page1.tif source=Twin bay signed assignment (2)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0420

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective November 28, 2012, is made by and between Twin Bay Medical, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, with an address of 11590 U.S. 31 South, Williamsburg, Michigan 49690 ("Assignor"), and Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with an address of 1199 S. Chillicothe Road, Aurora, Ohio 44202 ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Twin Bay Medical, Inc., Twin Bay LLC and Barblock Corporation, dated November 28, 2012 ("APA").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A (hereinafter called the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the APA, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the APA, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, who is the successor to the existing and on-going business to which the Marks pertain, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, anywhere in the world, and the corresponding U.S. trademark applications and registrations described in Schedule A, together with all the goodwill which is or will be symbolized by the said Marks, and all rights and privileges under the Marks, including the right to renew and/or register the Marks anywhere in the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement or injunctive relief in the United States and throughout the world:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

Twin Bay Me	dical, Inc.
Ву:	Gerland R.K.
Name:	Alexander H. Plache
Title:	Assistant Secretary

## SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARKS

# TWIN BAY MEDICAL, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERT REPORT

			EMARK MATTERS		janan mananan
Matter	Coursey Fled	Trademark Information	Class(es)	Status	Stark
BAZ ICS TM		Mark: Sarbicch U.S. Registration No., 25:6131 Registrate: 11/30/2034	035, 050	Rogertored	DarbsLock.
8-2-123-786		Mark: Barblork U.S. Serial No: 85573514 Filled: U3/19/7012	008, 023, 928, 044	Pending	BARBLOCK
BA2-128-TM		Mark: Outer Armur U.S. Serial No. 85304803 Filed: 04/26/2011	009, 021, 023, 026, 036, 038	Allowed	OUTERARMOR

704326

**RECORDED: 09/25/2013** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0422**